

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1391 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH @ CHHINDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1391 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

BALWINDER SINGH & CHHINDA & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no reason to interfere in this matter.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(C.K. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
March 11, 2010.